
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:16
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
DUTY FREE SHOPS AT AIRPORTS
PARSURAM MAJHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering a proposal to set up duty-free shops at the domestic airports;

(b) if so, the domestic airports where the duty-free shops have since been set up, and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to set up duty free shops at the remaining domestic airports?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a):- Yes, Sir.

(b):- Duty Free Shops have been set up at Calicut and Varanasi Airports.

(c):- A Dubai based company, M/s. Flemingo International Limited has been offered licence to set up duty free shops a t Jaipur, Lucknow and Amritsar Airports, subject to clearance / completion of formalities.
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